
ALL MIDTERM EXAMS POSTPONED
FROM WED. 20th TO FRI. 22nd NOV. 24
ATTN: All 1sT TO 10TH SEMESTER STUDENTS

All 1st till 10th semester students' of Indus University
(except DPT-lst semester) are informed that due to
the Exhibition IDEAS-2024 at Karachi Expo Center, all
scheduled midterm papers from Wed. 20th Nov. 2024
to Friday, 22nd Nov. 2024 have also been Postponed,
and all the postponed papers will now be conducted
on the new dates as mentioned below. Examination
timing and venue will remain unchanged.

Faculty Postponed Dates Rescheduled Dates

Wed. 13th Nov. 2024 ~ ~ 'Mon. 25th Nov. 2024
FHMS Thurs. 14th Nov. 2024 ~ ~ Tues. 26th Nov. 2024
FEST Tues. 19th Nov. 2024 ~ ~ Wed. 27th Nov. 2024

FCIT- Wed. 20th Nov. 2024 ~ ~ Thurs. 28th Nov. 2024
Thurs. 21st Nov. 2024 ~ ~_ Friday 29th Nov. 2024

FMS Friday 22nd Nov. 2024 ~ ~ Satur. 30th Nov. 2024
.
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